0 1 2003

Account Number [N

FINANCIAL TRUST COMPANY INC

Options

Descriptian
Cusip

JPMuorgan Chase Bank
345 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10154-1002

Asset Account Portfolio
January 01, 2003 - January 31, 2003

Codwmher

Amount  Currency

Couwnter Pramiurm
Amount Currency

Pramiurm
Local

OJPMDI'QEH Private Bank

Pramium

Currenl Manke!
Value LISD

Page 9 of 39

Urrealized
Gaindloss USD

Foreign Exchange

HKD PUT USD CALL

FX EUROPEAN STYLE OPTION
SEP 23, 2004 @ 7833
KHEDPA-AH-Z

HKD CALL USD PUT

F¥ EUROCPEAN STYLE OPTION
SEF23 2004 @ 7.8
KHEDCA-AC-Z

BRL CALL USD PUT

F¥ EUROPEAMN STYLE OPTION
FEB 03, 2003 @ 3.5
KBRLCA-AA-Z

BRL PUT USD CALL

F¥ EUROPEAN STYLE OPTION
MAR 12, 2003 @ 4.25
XBRLPA-AA-Z

MNOK CALL USD PUT

FX EURQPEAN STYLE OPTION
DEC 11,2003 @ 7.
KMOKCA-BI-Z

USD PUT BRL CALL

FX EUROPEAN STYLE OFTION
MAR 12, 2003 @ 3.63
XUSDPA-AE-Z

HKD

HKD

ERL

BRL

NOK

uso

Confidential Treatment Requested by JPMorgan

Chase
CONFIDENTIAL

156,660,000

- 156,000,000

21,250,000

52,500,000

- 5,000,000

usb

usD

usD

uso

usb

BRL

20,000,000.00 USD

-20,00000000 UsD

000 wsD

5,000,000.00 USD

7,500,000.00 USD

-16,250,000.00 USD

312,280.00

-127.575.00

0.00

141,000.00

108,923.00

- 203,000.00

312,280.00

-127.575.00

141,000.00

108,923.00

-203,000.00

176,732.85

-99003.84

0.00

19,560.41

21371753

-251,586.65

- 135,547 15

28,571.16

MéA Q.00

- 121,438.59

104,794 53

- 48 586.65

JPM-SDNY-00030545

SDNY_GM_00289743
EFTA01505563



