

Account Number [REDACTED]
FINANCIAL TRUST COMPANY INC**Asset Account Portfolio**
January 01, 2003 - January 31, 2003

Page 9 of 39

Options

Description Cusip	Counter Amount	Counter Currency	Counter Amount	Premium Currency	Premium Local	Premium USD	Current Market Value USD	Unrealized Gain/Loss USD
Foreign Exchange								
HKD PUT USD CALL FX EUROPEAN STYLE OPTION SEP 23, 2004 @ 7.833 XHKDPA-AH-Z	HKD 156,660,000	USD	20,000,000.00	USD	312,280.00	312,280.00	176,732.85	- 135,547.15
HKD CALL USD PUT FX EUROPEAN STYLE OPTION SEP 23, 2004 @ 7.8 XHKDCA-AC-Z	HKD - 156,000,000	USD	- 20,000,000.00	USD	- 127,575.00	- 127,575.00	- 99,003.84	28,571.16
P BRL CALL USD PUT FX EUROPEAN STYLE OPTION FEB 03, 2003 @ 3.5 XBRLCA-AA-Z	BRL 0	USD	0.00	USD	0.00		0.00	N/A 0.00
BRL PUT USD CALL FX EUROPEAN STYLE OPTION MAR 12, 2003 @ 4.25 XBRLPA-AA-Z	BRL 21,250,000	USD	5,000,000.00	USD	141,000.00	141,000.00	19,560.41	- 121,439.59
NOK CALL USD PUT FX EUROPEAN STYLE OPTION DEC 11, 2003 @ 7. XNOKCA-BI-Z	NOK 52,500,000	USD	7,500,000.00	USD	108,923.00	108,923.00	213,717.53	104,794.53
USD PUT BRL CALL FX EUROPEAN STYLE OPTION MAR 12, 2003 @ 3.65 XUSDPA-AE-Z	USD - 5,000,000	BRL	- 18,250,000.00	USD	- 203,000.00	- 203,000.00	- 251,586.65	- 48,586.65